Linkplay Technology Inc.

Linkplay Technology Inc. 8000 Jarvis Avenue Suite #130, Newark, CA 94560, United States, Newark, CALIFORNIA 94560, USA

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7)

FCC ID: 2BABF-AMP001

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We, Linkplay Technology Inc. designate ourselves to act as U.S. agent for service of process.

Linkplay Technology Inc. hereby acknowledges the obligation of the U.S. agent for service of process. Further Linkplay Technology Inc. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Sincerely

Signature:

Company name: Linkplay Technology Inc. FRN: 0033422494 Address: 8000 Jarvis Avenue Suite #130, Newark, CA 94560, United State Contact Person: Henry Jeong Telephone No: (1)714-747-5476 Email: hjeong@linkplay.com